28 3.03   Pro Forma Labor Exec
Reflects changes to reflect an annualized 2014 level of allocated

executive officer salaries.
$231 $0 $231 $0 $231 $0 $127 $0 $231 $0

Reject:

 ($270)

29 3.04   Pro Forma Employee Benefits
Adjusts for changes in both the Company’s pension and medical

insurance expense.
$2,500 $0 $2,500 $0 $3,351 $0 $3,696 $0 $3,351 $0

UE-150204 et al Joint Issue List (Nov 2015).xlsx

11/13/2015 Electric Page 2 of 11

Adj ISSUE DESCRIPTION

# Rev. Req. Rate Base Rev. Req. Rate Base Rev. Req. Rate Base Rev. Req. Rate Base Rev. Req. Rate Base Rev. Req. Rate Base Rev. Req. Rate Base Rev. Req. Rate Base

DOCKETS UE-150204 & UG-150205

JOINT ISSUES LIST - ELECTRIC

November 13, 2015

AVISTA - AS FILED PUBLIC COUNSEL (A) ICNU NWIGU THE ENERGY PROJECT
Effects of Partial Settlement

(See Multiparty Settlement Stipulation

Filed May 1, 2015)

COMMISSION STAFF
Effects of Rebuttal

(Filed September 4, 2015)

30 3.05   Pro Forma Insurance Expense

Adjusts actual test period insurance expense related to the utility

for general liability, directors and officers (“D&O”) liability, and

property to reflect the expected 2016 level of insurance.

$272 $0 $272 $0 $180 $0 $0 $0 ($56) $0

31 3.06   Pro Forma Property Tax
Restates the 2014 level of property tax expense to the 2016 level of

expense.
$3,335 $0 $3,335 $0 $3,335 $0 $3,335 $0 $1,182 $0

Reject:

$1,182

32 3.07   Pro Forma Information Tech/Serv Exp

Includes the  incremental costs associated with software

development, application licenses, maintenance fees, and technical

support for a range of information services programs.

$1,760 $0 $1,760 $0 $1,760 $0 $352 $0 $0 $0

33 3.08   Pro Forma Lake Spokane Deferral

Reflects a three-year amortization of the deferred costs related to

improving dissolved oxygen levels in Lake Spokane as approved in

Docket No. UE-140188.

$305 $0 $305 $0 $305 $0 $305 $0 $305 $0

34 3.09   Pro Forma Revenue Normalization
Revenue repricing of the 2015 authorized rates approved in Docket

No. UE-140188.
($16,361) $0 ($16,361) $0 ($16,361) $0 ($16,361) $0 ($16,361)

35 3.10
Pro Forma Major Maint-Hydro Thermal,

Other (1)

Adjusts for the incremental increase in major maintenance expense

planned for in 2016 above that included in the test period on the

Company’s hydro, thermal and other generating plants.

$2,532 $0 $5,332 $0 $1,004 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
 Reject:

$2,705

36 3.11   Planned Capital Add Dec 2014 EOP

Reflects the additional October through December 2014 capital

additions  together with the associated accumulated depreciation

(A/D) and accumulated deferred federal income taxes (ADFIT) at a

December 2014 EOP basis.